

## 129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2019

**Legislative Document** 

No. 244

S.P. 56

In Senate, January 22, 2019

Resolve, To Rename the Stinson Bridge the Woodsome-Carroll Bridge

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

DAREK M. GRANT Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator WOODSOME of York. Cosponsored by Senator: DIAMOND of Cumberland.

1	Sec. 1. Stinson Bridge renamed. Resolved: That the Department of
2	Transportation shall designate Bridge 2807 in the Town of Waterboro and the Town of
3	Limerick, currently known as the Stinson Bridge, the Woodsome-Carroll Bridge.

4 SUMMARY

This resolve requires the Department of Transportation to rename the Stinson Bridge in the Town of Waterboro and the Town of Limerick the Woodsome-Carroll Bridge.